CLASSIFIEDS

(562) 430-9985 Fax: (562) 430-3469

Legals-NE ORDER TO

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 20FL000888

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: JAE YONG CHOI and HOON CHOI on behalf of CADEN JAE CHOI, a minor filed for a decree changing names as fol-lows: CADEN JAE CHOI to CADEN SHEPARD CHOI. THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person ob-jecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING 03/24/2021 8:30 a.m., Dept. L72

REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive

Orange, CA 92868
A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county:

News Enterprise
DATE: 12/24/2020
Judge Scott B. Cooper

Judge of the Superior Court News Enterprise 2/10,17,24,3/3/21-103227

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ES-TATE OF: SURJIT SINGH CASE NO. 30-2021-01179076-PR-LA-CJC

01179076-PR-LA-CJC
To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of SURJIT SINGH.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by JASBIR KAUR TAKKAR in the Superior Court of California, County of OR-

Legals-NE

ANGE.
THE PETITION FOR
PROBATE requests that
JASBIR KAUR TAKKAR
be appointed as personal
representative to administer the estate of the de-

cedent. THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before tăking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

A HEARING on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 02/17/21 at 10:30AM in Dept. C08 located at 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WEST, SANTA ANA, CA 92701

Notice of Public Cases (1) If you plan to appear, you must attend the hearing by video remote using the court's designated video platform; (2) Go to the Court's website at http://www.occourts.org/media-relations/probatemental-health.html to appear for probate hearing in structions; (3) If you have difficulty connecting to your remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assistance

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with

Legals-NE

the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a credit-You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law. YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for Petitioner SUE C. SWISHER - SBN 243310 LAW OFFICES OF

SUE C. SWISHER 20955 PATHFINDER ROAD SUITE 100 DIAMOND BAR CA 91765 1/27, 2/3, 2/10/21 CNS-3434039#

Event News 1/27,2/3,10/21-102637

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: HELEN C. VOHSING CASE NO. 30-2021-01181413-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of HELEN C. VOHSING.

A Petition for PROBATE has been filed by: WILLI-AM VOHSING in the Superior Court of California, County of ORANGE.

The Petition for Probate requests that WILLIAM VOHSING be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

Legals-NE

The Petition requests authority to administer the estate under the Inde pendent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

A hearing on the petition will be held in this court as follows:
MAR 03, 2021 at 10:30
AM in Dept. C8, 700 Civic

AM in Dept. C8, 700 Civic Center Dr., West, Santa Ana, CA 92701.

(1) If you plan to appear, you must attend the hearing by video remote using the court's designated video platform; (2) Go to the Court's website at https://www.occourts.org/media-relations/probate-mental-health.html to appear for probate hearings and for remote hearing instructions; (3) If you have difficulty connecting to your remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assist-

ance.
If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or

by your attorney. If you are a creditor or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California

Legals-NE

Probate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for petitioner: MARK C. DOYLE, ESQ & JENNIFER N. SAWDAY, ESQ

TREDWAY, LUMSDAINE & DOYLE, LLP 3900 KILROY AIRPORT WAY, STE 240 LONG BEACH, CA 90806 (562) 923-0971

News Enterprise 2/3,2/10,2/17/21-102956

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO: 20216594078

THE HORROR CORNER 5152 IVYWOOD DRIVE PALMA, CA 90623 County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): STEPHANIE EVELYN NORDHAGEN SORENSON, 7713 WINTER AVE NE, AL-BUQUERQUE, NM 87110. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business vet? YES, n e s s y e t ? Y E S 09/24/2015. Registrant /s/ STEPHANIE EVELYN NORDHAGEN SOREN-SON. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 1/20/2021

Event News Enterprise 2/3,10,17,24/21 102992

STATEMENT OF ABANDONMENT OF USE OF FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME Legals-NE

NO: 20216594934 VISION ONE MORT-**GAGE**, located at: 17341 IRVINE BLVD #200, TUSTIN, CA 92780-9278. The Fictitious Business name referred to above was filed in Orange County on: 11/13/2020 and assigned File No: 20206589426 is (are) abandoned by the follow ing registrant(s): NATION ONE REAL ESTATE, 17341 IRVINE BLVD #200, TUSTIN, CA 92780. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. Signature: SHEILA AL-VAREZ, CHIEF EXECUT-IVE OFFICER. Statement filed with the Recorder/County Clerk of Orange County on 01/28/2021.

Event News Enterprise 2/3,10,17,24/21-103039

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO: 20216594952
VISION ONE MORTGAGES, 130 CENTENNIAL WAY, TUSTIN, CA 92780. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): NATION ONE REAL ESTATE INC, 130 CENTENNIAL WAY, TUSTIN, CA 92780. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. Have you started doing business yet? NO. Registrant /s/ SHEILA ALVAREZ, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF-

information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 1/28/2021.

Legals-NE

Event News Enterprise 2/3,10,17,24/21 103040

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO: 20216595225

CHISON RENTZ, 9680 ESEARCH DR. NUM B IRVINE, CA 92618-9261. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): MATTHEW CHRIS, 589 VICTORIA STREET, COSTA MESA CA 92627 & CORY DIS-ON, 9803 GREY GOOSE STREET, BAKERSFIELD CA 93311. This business is conducted by: CO-PARTNERS. Have you started doing business yet? NO. Registrant /s/ MATTHEW CHRIS. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This state-ment was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 02/02/2021. Event News Enterprise

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF-FICER. I declare that all 103165 NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) LOS ALAMITOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT INTERNET ACCESS AND INTERNAL CONNECTIONS AT DISTRICT SCHOOL SITES

RFP No. 2021-02

RFP TIME, DATE AND PLACE:

A. RFP Opening Deadline and Opening Time: RFPs must be received prior to 1:00 P.M. on February 18, 2021. RFPs will be opened at 1:30 P.M.

B. <u>Place of RFP Receipt</u>: Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 Attn: John Spiratos

C. <u>Place of RFP opening</u>: Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720, Building D – Board Conference Room. Social Distancing and proper PPE will be required to attend. D. <u>Project Name</u>: RFP Package 2021-02 INTERNET ACCESS AND INTERNAL CONNECTIONS

E. <u>Place of RFP Documents on File</u>: Available electronically on Wednesday January 20, 2021 upon request to John Spiratos at jspiratos@losal.org, the District's website at www.losal.org/rfp, or hard copies can be picked up at the District's Purchasing Department located at 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 during normal business hours.

Los Alamitos Unified School District Purchasing Department, hereafter referred to as the "District", is seeking and will receive sealed Proposals from interested and qualified vendors, hereafter referred to as "Proposer(s)" to provide Internet Access, Network Technology, UPS Batteries, Wireless Access Points, and other "CLD" approval solutions (collectively, "Technology Equipment") up to, but not later than, the time stated above. Any Proposals received after the time specified above, or after any extensions due to material changes, shall be returned unopened.

The contract will be awarded in accordance with Public Contract Code section 20118.2. The District reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, or to waive any ir-regularities or informalities in any of the proposals. It is the intent of the District to award a contract as a whole, but the District reserves its right to award multiple con-tracts at its discretion. Award is contingent upon timely compliance with all RFP conditions, specifications, and negotiations. Pursuant to Section 20118.2 of the Public Contract Code, the District reserves the right to award the qualified Proposer(s) contract(s) proposal(s) meets the evaluation standards, and will be most advantageous to the District with price and all other factors considered, or to reject all proposals, whichever is in the best interest of the District. At the District's discretion, considerations other than cost may factor into a decision as to which proposal best fits the needs of the District. All Proposers shall be assessed based on the evaluation factors described in the RFP and the specific needs of the District to be determined at the sole discretion of the District. The successful Proposer(s) will be notified in the event of an award.

PLEASE NOTE that the Technology Equipment is funded in part by the Schools and Libraries Division (SLD) of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) as part of "E-Rate" Universal Service Fund (USF). Therefore, all Proposers must be knowledgeable of, and comply with, all E-Rate requirements including those applicable to proposals and work provided by service providers including any and all reporting requirements and compliance with all applicable federal laws. Proposers must provide a permanent SLD Service Provider Identification Number (SPIN) and FCC Registration Number with its proposal

with its proposal.

Event News Enterprise 1/20,27,2/3,10/21-102506

